
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

06760417 

Name of Company 

Sound Performance Manufacturing Limited 

|/We 

Christopher Kim Rayment, 125 Colmore Row, Birmingham, B3 3SD 

David Harry Gilbert, 125 Colmore Row, Birmingham, B3 3SD 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 21 January 2015 

Signed_~ — Date___21 January 2015 

BDO LLP 

125 Colmore Row 

ae rr MTA B3 38D ra 
e 

z *Ad03BHSX* 
A23 29/01/2015 

Ref SOUND/CKR/DHG/LCF/AC/AA/K COMPANIES HOUSE 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

#413 



FOR INTERNAL PURPOSES ONLY Form 4.19 

Sound Performance Manufacturing Limited 

Calculation Not Relevant No floating charge or date prior to implementation date 

20 January 2015



» Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Sound Performance Manufacturing Limited 

on the 21 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

() 
Full Name Cur Sropvg free MaeksB cen 

O 
Signed C : Mant Ae 

Dated aust Fanuyet 2ois 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



~ Sound Performance Manufacturing Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 21 January 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Intangible Assets - Goodwill NIL 

Leased Plant & Machinery 137,821 00 130,000 00 
County Asset Finance (192,596 20) 

Deficiency c/d (62,596 20) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets’ 
Plant & Equipment 191,905 00 60,000 00 
Office Furniture & Equipment 14,831 00 1,500 00 
Stock & Work in Progress 167,183 00 NIL 

Prepayments 67,074 00 NIL 

Cash at Bank 553 00 553 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 62,053 00 

Signature C. ort. Date -2/ st fan Za s 



Sound Performance Manufacturing Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 21 January 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 62,053 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employees’ Holiday Pay 340 55 

Pension Schemes 277 60 

Attachments of Earnings 886 61 
1,504 76 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 60,548 24 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

60,548 24 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 60,548 24 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 60,548 24 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 60,548 24 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 62,596 20 

Trade & Expense Creditors 610,640 99 

Employees’ - Pay in Lieu of Notice 106,446 83 

Employees’ Redundancy Pay 201,897 69 

Sound Performance Limited 478,696 59 

H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NI 39,138 81 
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL 

1,499,417 11 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (1,438,868 87) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,438,868 87) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,438,968 87) 

Signature C id mM Orhe_ Date ALO Jems wis 



‘FUIHSNOLAWVHLYON 

‘AUIHSWVHONINMING 